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2023 Spring Students Quick Facts 
Total Credit Hours 44,372.5 
Total Students 4,522 

FTE* 2,973 

Undergraduates 2,802 
High School 1,720 

Full-time Students 2,198 
Part-time Students 2,324 

1st Generation Students 1,012 

Students in Developmental Courses 318 
Students in Campus Housing 959 

Area V Students 2,905 
                                     *Student FTE Calculation = 1/3 Part-time + Full-time 

 

Spring Term Comparisons 
 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 % Change 
Total Credit Hours 44,937.25 44,372.5 -1.26% 

Total Headcount 4,557 4,522 -0.77% 
 

Costs 
Iowa Resident Tuition + Fees $192.50/credit hour 

Border State Tuition + Fees $197.50/credit hour 

Non-Resident Tuition + Fees $284.25/credit hour 
Room & Board $7,330.00/year 

 

  

Spring Overview 
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Enrollment by Center 

Center Credit Hours Credit Hours % Total Headcount 
(students are not unique) 

Fort Dodge 24,317.5 75.49% 1,980 

Storm Lake 1,048.5 3.25% 159 

Webster City 860.5 2.67% 112 

High Schools 3,691.0 11.46% 981 

Career Academy 660.0 2.05% 89 

Correctional Facilities 1,410.0 4.38% 131 

Other 227.0 0.70% 105 

Total 32,214.5 100.00% 3,557 

 

 

Students in Developmental Courses 

 Headcount 
(duplicated) 

Credit Hours 

 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 Spring 2022 Spring 2023 

Eng+ 144 159 204.0 195.0 

Math* 194 216 464.0 513.0 

Total 338 375 668.0 708.0 
           + Eng = ENG-025, ENG-067, ENG-096, RDG-010, RDG-048 
          * Math = MAT-023, MAT-026, MAT-027, MAT-028, MAT-029, MAT-035, MAT-036 

 

  

Enrollment by Center 
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Race/Ethnicity Headcount Credit Hours 
2 or More 297 3,430.5 

American/Alaska Native 19 172.0 

Asian 70 685.5 

Black or African American 362 4,306.5 

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 7 77.0 

Hispanic/Latino 519 5,061.0 

International 100 1,419.5 

Unknown 14 112.0 

White 2,802 27,008.0 

Prefer not to respond 332 2,100.5 

 

Headcount by Credit Hour and Gender 
 Male Female Transgender Undeclared 

 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

Full-time 1,266 1,155 978 1,037 1 2 3 4 

Part-time 1,003 960 1,299 1,354 1 2 6 8 

Total 2,269 2,115 2,277 2,391 2 4 9 12 

 

Headcount by Gender and Age 
 Male Female Transgender Undeclared 

Age Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

0-17 310 287 423 442 -- 1 3 1 

18-19 868 798 754 829 1 2 3 7 

20-21 623 582 441 409 -- -- 1 3 

22-24 138 156 165 195 -- -- -- -- 

25-29 115 101 187 190 1 1 -- -- 

30-34 74 60 117 116 -- -- -- -- 

35-39 64 42 75 103 -- -- 1 1 

40-49 56 60 84 79 -- -- -- -- 

50-64 19 28 30 26 -- -- 1 -- 

65+ 2 1 1 2 -- -- -- -- 

Unknown -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

Total 2,269 2,115 2,277 2,391 2 4 9 12 
 

  

Demographics 
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Instructional Programs 

 Headcount (duplicated) Credit Hours 

Type of Instruction Spring 22 Spring 23 % Change Spring 22 Spring 23 % Change 

Arts & Science 1,426 1,410 -1.12% 17,935.0 17,427.0 -2.83% 

Career Academy 72 90 +25.00% 604.0 713.0 +18.05% 

Career Options 128 87 -32.03% 1,437.0 924.0 -35.70% 

Correctional Facilities 140 129 -7.86% 1,634.0 1,380.0 -15.54% 

Early Bird 1,327 1,180 -11.08% 5,408.0 4,495.0 -16.88% 

Senior Year Plus 643 710 +10.42% 2,902.0 3,332.0 +14.82% 

Storm Lake Charter 
School 

46 44 -4.35% 707.5 671.0 -5.16% 

Triton Academy -- 38 -- -- 395.5 -- 

Vocational/Technical 1,039 1,087 +4.62% 13,227.75 13,696.0 +3.54% 

Other 74 100 +35.14% 1,082.0 1,339.0 +23.75% 

Grand Total 4,895 4,875  44,937.25 44,372.5  
 

 

Distance Learning 

 Headcount (duplicated) Credit Hours 

Learning Style Spring 22 Spring 23 % Change Spring 22 Spring 23 % Change 

8-Week Online 1,232 1,408 +14.29% 3,580.0 4,101.0 +14.55% 

Correctional Online* 476 386 -18.91% 1,258.0 1,033.0 -17.89% 

Hybrid** 516 309 -40.12% 1,126.0 697.0 -38.10% 

Online 2,394 2,568 +7.27% 6,793.0 7,360.0 +8.35% 

Total 4,618 4,671  12,757.0 13,191.0  
*Online courses are Internet courses with start/end dates based on regular semester start/end dates. 
**Contains courses that were taught face-to-face before COVID-19 restrictions were put in place Fall 2020. 

 

  

Instructional Programs & Distance Learning 
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Credit Hours 
Headcount (duplicated) 

College High School Total 
Iowa Central Centers Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

Fort Dodge* 24,585.25 24,317.5 2,008 1,902 57 78 2,065 1,980 

Hybrid** 1,126.0 697.0 516 309 -- -- 516 309 

Storm Lake 909.0 1,048.5 65 70 83 89 148 159 

Webster City 929.0 860.5 46 41 76 71 122 112 

Total Centers 27,549.25 26,923.5 2,635 2,322 216 238 2,851 2,560 
*Includes Online 

**Contains courses that were taught face-to-face before COVID-19 restrictions were put in place Fall 2020. 

Area V Schools 
Alta 210.0 192.0 -- -- 51 48 51 48 

Clarion-Goldfield Dows 235.0 293.0 -- -- 58 62 58 62 

Eagle Grove 105.0 141.0 -- -- 24 29 24 29 

East Sac County 48.0 39.0 -- -- 16 13 16 13 

Fort Dodge Senior High 1,001.0 481.0 -- 1 219 142 219 143 

Fort Dodge St. Edmond 112.0 99.0 -- -- 31 27 31 27 

Greene County 354.0 278.0 1 -- 80 66 81 66 

Humboldt 294.0 335.0 -- -- 97 111 97 111 

Manson NW Webster 74.0 75.0 -- -- 19 20 19 20 

Newell-Fonda 509.0 411.0 -- -- 91 71 91 71 

Pocahontas Area 231.0 144.0 -- -- 60 39 60 39 

Sioux Central 110.0 178.0 -- -- 35 43 35 43 

South Central Calhoun 218.0 307.0 -- -- 56 68 56 68 

South Hamilton 92.0 102.0 -- -- 28 38 28 38 

Southeast Valley 170.0 128.0 -- -- 50 46 50 46 

Storm Lake Community 575.0 315.0 1 -- 154 106 155 106 

Storm Lake St. Mary’s 123.0 69.0 -- -- 25 17 25 17 

Webster City 138.0 104.0 -- -- 46 34 46 34 

Total Area V Schools 4,599.0 3,691.0 2 1 1,140 980 1,142 981 
 

Other Locations 
Clarinda Correctional Facility 142.0 175.0 14 18 -- -- 14 18 

Des Moines Central 209.0 227.0 -- -- 91 105 91 105 

Eagle Grove Career Academy 392.0 432.0 -- -- 47 53 47 53 

FD Correctional Facility  720.0 736.0 57 61 -- -- 57 61 

Greene Co Career Academy 140.0 170.0 -- -- 18 26 18 26 

IA Corr. Inst. for Women 229.0 200.0 23 22 -- -- 23 22 

IA Medical Classification Ctr. 208.0 80.0 18 9 -- -- 18 9 

Laurens Career Academy 41.0 58.0 -- -- 7 10 7 10 

Newton Correctional Facility 158.0 -- 14 -- -- -- 14 -- 

RC Correctional Facility 177.0 219.0 14 21 -- -- 14 21 

Total Other Centers 2,416.0 2,297.0 140 131 163 194 303 325 

 

Grand Total 34,564.25 32,911.5 2,777 2,454 1,519 1,412 4,296 3,866 
 

 

 

Hours & Headcount by Location 
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 Day Evening Weekend Grand Total 
Centers Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

Fort Dodge* 24,265.25 23,938.5 187.5 226.0 132.5 153.0 24,585.25 24,317.5 

Hybrid** 1,126.0 697.0 -- -- -- -- 1,126.0 697.0 

Storm Lake 810.0 1,012.5 99.0 36.0 -- -- 909.0 1,048.5 

Webster City 929.0 860.5 -- -- -- -- 929.0 860.5 

Total Centers 27,130.25 26,508.5 286.5 262.0 132.5 153.0 27,549.25 26,923.5 
*Includes Online 

**Contains courses that were taught face-to-face before COVID-19 restrictions were put in place Fall 2020. 

 

Correctional Facilities 
Clarinda Correctional 
Facility 

142.0 175.0 -- -- -- -- 142.0 175.0 

Fort Dodge 
Correctional Facility 

720.0 736.0 -- -- -- -- 720.0 736.0 

IA Correction Inst. 
for Women 

229.0 200.0 -- -- -- -- 229.0 200.0 

IA Medical 
Classification Ctr. 

208.0 80.0 -- -- -- -- 208.0 80.0 

Newton Correctional 
Facility 

158.0 -- -- -- -- -- 158.0 -- 

Rockwell City 
Correctional Facility 

177.0 219.0 -- -- -- -- 177.0 219.0 

Total Facilities 1,634.0 1,410.0 0.0 0.0    0.0 0.0 1,634.0 1,410.0 

 

  

Credit Hours by Location 
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Area V Students 
County Full-time Part-time Total 

Buena Vista 157 386 543 

Calhoun 87 155 242 

Greene 48 99 147 

Hamilton 95 177 272 

Humboldt 96 154 250 

Pocahontas 33 87 120 

Sac 41 74 115 

Webster 457 527 984 

Wright 91 141 232 

Total 1,105 1,800 2,905 
 

International Students  
100 Total International Students 

Argentina 4 Mexico 2 

Australia 1 Netherlands 1 

Bahamas 1 Nigeria 1 

Barbados 2 Poland 1 

Belgium 2 Portugal 1 

Benin 2 Qatar 1 

Brazil 6 Republic of Korea 1 

Canada 4 Russia 1 

Colombia 1 South Africa 9 

Costa Rica 1 Sweden 1 

Egypt 1 Taiwan 1 

France 5 Tanzania 1 

Germany 2 Togo 1 

Guatemala 1 Tunisia 2 

Guyana 3 Uganda 1 

Honduras 1 United Kingdom 7 

Ivory Coast 2 Uruguay 1 

Jamaica 4 Venezuela 3 

Japan 4 Vietnam 2 

Jordan 1 Virgin Islands 1 

Kenya 9 Zimbabwe 4 
 

  

Geographical Breakdown 
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Students in Other Iowa Counties 

1,011 Total Students 

Adair  -- Fayette   -- Mitchell  4 

Adams  -- Floyd 6 Monona  5 

Allamakee  1 Franklin  4 Monroe  1 

Appanoose  1 Fremont  2 Montgomery  3 

Audubon  2 Grundy  4 Muscatine  8 

Benton  3 Guthrie  5 O’Brien  1 

Blackhawk   28 Hancock  8 Osceola  1 

Boone   38 Hardin  30 Page  18 

Bremer   3 Harrison  6 Palo Alto   7 

Buchanan   1 Henry  2 Plymouth   8 

Butler   9 Howard  5 Polk   248 

Carroll   36 Ida  19 Pottawattamie   6 

Cass   7 Iowa  3 Poweshiek   7 

Cedar   2 Jackson  7 Ringgold   2 

Cerro Gordo   10 Jasper  8 Scott   22 

Cherokee   49 Jefferson  2 Shelby   5 

Chickasaw   1 Johnson  25 Sioux   13 

Clarke   3 Jones  4 Story   50 

Clay   32 Keokuk  3 Tama   1 

Clayton   1 Kossuth  30 Taylor   2 

Clinton   6 Lee  2 Union   1 

Crawford   9 Linn  37 Van Buren   -- 

Dallas   23 Louisa  2 Wapello   3 

Davis   2 Lucas  2 Warren   20 

Decatur   3 Lyon  -- Washington   3 

Delaware   1 Madison  7 Wayne   4 

Des Moines   2 Mahaska  2 Winnebago   6 

Dickinson   5 Marion  6 Winneshiek   9 

Dubuque   7 Marshall  5 Woodbury   23 

Emmet   4 Mills  1 Worth   4 

 Unknown  -- 

For Spring 2023, there were students from 94 out of the 99 counties in Iowa. 

 

  

Geographical Breakdown 
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Out-of-State Students 

506 Total Students 

Alabama 4 Maine -- Oklahoma 4 

Alaska 2 Maryland 3 Oregon 2 

Arizona 5 Massachusetts 6 Pennsylvania 6 

Arkansas 4 Michigan 13 Rhode Island -- 

California 8 Minnesota 109 South Carolina 1 

Colorado 8 Mississippi 1 South Dakota 9 

Connecticut -- Missouri 39 Tennessee 3 

Delaware 3 Montana 1 Texas 24 

Florida 19 Nebraska 25 Utah 9 

Georgia 14 Nevada 3 Vermont -- 

Hawaii 1 New Hampshire -- Virginia 4 

Idaho 1 New Jersey 4 Washington 4 

Illinois 76 New Mexico 1 West Virginia 1 

Indiana 7 New York 5 Wisconsin 31 

Kansas 15 North Carolina 2 Wyoming 4 

Kentucky 5 North Dakota 3 Guam* -- 

Louisiana 6 Ohio 11 Military Base -- 

For Spring 2023, there were students from 45 out of the 50 states in the U.S. 
*U.S. Territory 

 

  

Geographical Breakdown 
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Number of Faculty Teaching at Each Location 
Location Adjunct Full-time Total 

8-Week Online 46 -- 46 

Alta 2 -- 2 

Clarinda Correctional Facility 13 -- 13 

Clarion-Goldfield-Dows High School 5 -- 5 

Des Moines Central Campus 2 -- 2 

Eagle Grove High School 3 -- 3 

Eagle Grove: N. Central Career Academy 4 8 12 

East Sac County High School 2 -- 2 

Fort Dodge Center 62 90 152 

Fort Dodge Correctional Facility  17 4 21 

Fort Dodge Senior High School 6 1 7 

Fort Dodge – St. Edmond High School 2 -- 2 

Greene County High School 6 -- 6 

Greene County Regional Career Academy 4 -- 4 

Humboldt High School 3 2 5 

IA Correction Inst. for Women 15 -- 15 

IA Medical Classification Center 10 -- 10 

Laurens Regional Career Academy 1 1 2 

Manson Northwest Webster High School 4 -- 4 

Newell Fonda High School 6 -- 6 

Online 62 8 70 

Pocahontas Area High School 4 -- 4 

Rockwell City Correctional Facility 15 -- 15 

Sioux Central High School 4 -- 4 

South Central Calhoun High School 6 -- 6 

South Hamilton High School 2 -- 2 

Southeast Valley High School 6 -- 6 

Storm Lake Center 4 10 14 

Storm Lake Community High School 9 -- 9 

Storm Lake - St. Mary’s High School 2 -- 2 

Webster City Center 4 6 10 

Webster City High School 3 -- 3 

Faculty & Staff 
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Status 
8-Week 
Online 

Career 
Academy 

Early Bird Hybrid Online Traditional 

Full-time -- 9 7 12 8 110 

Adjunct 46 9 79 1 76 69 

Total 46 18 86 13 84 179 
 

 

 

                          

 

 

Student/Faculty Ratio based on Iowa Department of Education Supplemental Salary 

Allocation calculation for Faculty FTE and Student FTE 

 

 

   

Unduplicated Faculty 

Full-time Adjunct Total Faculty FTE 
96 263 359 184 

Staff for Spring 2023 

Full-time Part-time Total Staff 
260 70 330 

Faculty & Staff 
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Housing Residents 

Availability Residents % Capacity 

1,258 959 76.23% 
 

Student Demographics 

Demographic Students % Total 
Area V 135 14.08% 

Iowa 409 42.65% 

Out-of-State 223 23.25% 

International 76 7.92% 

Border State 116 12.10% 
 

 

 

  

                      Housing 
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Business Spring 22 Spring 23 

Accounting 1,128.0 1,038.0 

Administrative Assistant 27.0 36.0 

Agriculture - Horticulture 131.0 -- 

Aviation 12.0 -- 

Business 1,665.0 1,713.5 

Business Computer Application 28.0 32.0 

Coaching Officiating 362.0 319.0 

Computer Networking 481.0 449.0 

Computer Programming 381.0 150.0 

Computer Science 1,296.0 1,182.0 

Criminal Justice 1,167.0 45.0 

Economics 789.0 759.0 

Fire Science 229.5 -- 

General Phy. Ed and Health 64.0 80.0 

Graphic Communications 55.0 -- 

Hospitality/Culinary Mgt. 371.0 21.0 

Intercollegiate Physical Educ. 571.0 264.0 

Management 195.0 150.0 

Marketing 573.0 630.0 

Physical Education Training 180.0 120.0 

Work-Based Learning -- 63.0 

Business Total 9,705.5 7,051.5 
 

Communications Spring 22 Spring 23 

Communication Studies 9.0 33.0 

English Composition 3,646.0 3,339.0 

Journalism 24.0 54.0 

Mass Media Studies 370.0 227.0 

Non-Intensive ESL -- 48.0 

Reading 36.0 24.0 

Social Media and Marketing 48.0 -- 

Speech 1,308.0 1,332.0 

Work-Based Learning 9.0 6.0 

Communications Total 5,450.0 5,063.0 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Course Subject Credit Hours 
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Education & Psychology Spring 22 Spring 23 

Early Childhood Education 66.0 69.0 

Education 476.0 649.0 

Psychology 2,706.0 2,784.0 

Student Development 391.0 361.0 

Education & Psychology Total 3,639.0 3,863.0 
 

Health Science Spring 22 Spring 23 

Associate Degree Nursing 1,071.0 1,374.0 

Dental Hygiene 180.0 320.0 

Emergency Medical Services 261.75 222.0 

Health Care Administration 135.0 81.0 

Health Sciences 645.0 586.0 

Medical Assistant 158.0 238.0 

Medical Lab Tech 203.0 171.0 

Practical Nursing 1,505.0 1,346.5 

Radiologic Technology 377.0 429.0 

Health Science Total 4,535.75 4,767.5 
 

Humanities Spring 22 Spring 23 

American Sign Language 138.0 102.0 

Art 1,030.0 867.0 

Cultural Studies 615.0 531.0 

English Composition 51.0 57.0 

Film and Theatre 144.0 183.0 

Foreign Language - Spanish 158.0 176.0 

General Music 854.0 940.0 

Humanities 216.0 327.0 

Literature 261.0 189.0 

Music - Applied 22.0 23.0 

Philosophy 609.0 540.0 

Photography 215.0 -- 

Religion 498.0 426.0 

Work-Based Learning 7.0 -- 

Humanities Total 4,818.0 4,361.0 

 

 

 

 

 

Course Subject Credit Hours 
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Science Spring 22 Spring 23 

Biology 3,164.0 3,178.0 

Chemistry 500.0 506.0 

Environmental Science 16.0 28.0 

Physical Science 76.0 80.0 

Physics 75.0 41.0 

Science Total 3,831.0 3,833.0 
 

 

Social Sciences Spring 22 Spring 23 
Geography 174.0 51.0 

History 897.0 915.0 

Human Services 464.0 471.0 

Political Science 435.0 387.0 

Sociology 1,746.0 1,635.0 

Student Development 14.0 10.0 

Work-Based Learning 6.0 20.0 

Social Sciences Total 3,736.0 3,489.0 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mathematics Spring 22 Spring 23 

Computer Programming 48.0 30.0 

Computer Science -- 4.0 

Mathematics 2,546.0 2,520.0 

Mathematics Total 2,594.0 2,554.0 

Course Subject Credit Hours 
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Industrial Technology Spring 22 Spring 23 
Agriculture - Animal Science 162.0 258.0 

Agriculture - Equine  36.0 18.0 

Agriculture - Farm Mgt 297.0 300.0 

Agriculture - Horticulture -- 90.0 

Agriculture - Precision Ag 36.0 27.0 

Agriculture Agronomy 246.0 261.0 

Agriculture Comprehensive - M 99.0 75.0 

Auto Body Collision Repair 159.0 201.0 

Automation Tech and Robotics 15.0 3.0 

Automotive Technology 777.0 810.0 

Computer Aided Drafting 296.0 294.0 

Computer Networking 177.0 209.0 

Computer Programming -- 246.0 

Construction 486.0 588.0 

Criminal Justice -- 1,116.0 

Diesel Technology 822.0 807.0 

Electrical Technology 633.0 812.0 

Engineering Technology 12.0 21.0 

Fire Science -- 145.5 

Graphic Communications -- 37.0 

Heating and Air Conditioning 400.0 280.0 

Hospitality/Culinary Management -- 247.0 

Industrial Technology 460.0 482.0 

Manufacturing 180.0 195.0 

Mass Media Studies -- 165.0 

Mathematics 273.0 363.0 

Photography -- 230.0 

Physics 171.0 167.0 

Welding 856.0 867.0 

Work-Based Learning 35.0 76.0 

Industrial Technology Total 6,628.0 9,390.5 

 

Grand Total 44,937.25 44,372.5 
  

Course Subject Credit Hours 
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Business, 15.89%

Communications, 
11.41%

Education & Psychology, 
8.71%

Health Sciences 
Administration, 10.74%

Humanities, 9.83%

Industrial Technology, 
21.16%

Mathematics, 5.76%

Science, 8.64%

Social Sciences, 7.86%

2023SP COURSE SUBJECT BY CREDIT HOURS

Course Subject Credit Hours 
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 Credit Hours Headcount 

Business Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
ACC.AAS - Accounting Associate -- 402.0 -- 30 

ACC.APS - Accounting Associate 410.0 170.0 34 18 

ACC.DIPL - Accounting Assistant 210.0 194.0 14 12 

ACCN.APS - Accounting Associate -- 9.0 -- 1 

BAK.DIPL - Baking and Pastry Arts 61.5 73.0 5 6 

BUS.AAS - Business 801.0 883.0 79 84 

BUS.APS - Business 17.0 3.0 1 1 

BUSB.APS - Business 30.0 19.0 5 3 

CJUS.AAS - Criminal Justice 988.5 1,007.0 75 85 

CJUS.DIPL - Criminal Justice 12.0 34.0 1 4 

CJUSB.AAS - Criminal Justice 24.0 -- 3 -- 

CMR.DIPL - Computer Repair 45.0 51.0 3 4 

CNT.AAS - Computer Networking Technology 590.0 611.0 53 62 

CNTB.AAS - Computer Networking Technology 24.0 15.0 4 2 

CUL.AAS - Culinary Arts 116.0 -- 7 -- 

CUL.DIPL - Culinary Arts 30.0 16.0 2 1 

CULH.AAS - Culinary Arts and Hospitality Management 137.0 185.5 9 12 

GRA.AAS - Graphics Technology 241.0 248.0 17 19 

GRA.DIPL - Graphics Technology 39.0 -- 3 -- 

HBM.AAS - Health and Beauty Management 6.0 30.0 1 3 

HCAB.APS - Health Care Administration 328.0 326.0 37 35 

HOS.DIPL - Restaurant and Hospitality Management 19.0 -- 2 -- 

HS.BUS - Business Management 22.0 -- 2 -- 

HS.HOS - Hospitality and Tourism 122.0 102.0 25 17 

HS.MBUS - High School Business Meta-Major 468.0 435.0 76 56 

MAN.CERT - Management  15.0 12.0 1 1 

SALES.CERT - Sales -- 12.0 -- 1 

SIT.AAS - Securing Information Technology 111.0 89.0 13 9 

TGM.AAS - Turf Grass Management 213.0 153.0 15 11 

TVR.AAS - TV and Radio Production 158.0 72.0 12 5 

WBT.AAS - Web Technology 99.0 52.0 7 3 

Business Total 5,337.0 5,203.5 506 485 
 

  

Academic Programs 
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 Credit Hours Headcount 

Health Sciences Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
AADN.AAS - Advance Standing Associate Degree Nursing 139.0 64.5 14 5 

ADN.AAS - Associate Degree Nursing 1,103.0 1,473.5 93 119 

DH.AAS - Dental Hygiene 180.0 326.0 15 29 

EMP.AAS - Emergency Medical Paramedic 162.75 163.5 17 19 

FIR.AAS - Fire Science 413.5 255.0 29 17 

MA.AAS - Medical Assistant 67.0 141.0 6 9 

MA.DIPL - Medical Assistant 92.0 90.0 5 5 

MLT.AAS - Medical Lab. Technician 265.0 203.0 22 18 

PN.DIPL - Practical Nursing 1,512.5 1,235.0 125 110 

RT.AAS - Radiology Technology 403.0 414.0 30 32 

Health Sciences Total 4,337.75 4,365.5 356 363 

 

 

Science Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
BIO.AS – Biology 123.5 163.0 11 17 

BIO.TRANSFER.AS - Biology Transfer Major 8.0 17.0 1 1 

CHEM.TRANSFER.AS - Chemistry Transfer Major 18.0 -- 1 -- 

CHIR.AS - Pre-Chiropractic 27.0 -- 2 -- 

DENT.AS - Pre-Dentistry -- 12.0 -- 1 

EXER.AS - Exercise Science 56.0 4.0 4 1 

EXSCK.TRANSFER.AS - Exercise Sci. & Kinesiology Trans. Major 14.0 41.0 1 3 

HS.MHSC - Health Science Meta-Major 933.0 819.0 154 115 

HS.MSCI - Science Meta-Major 72.0 76.0 15 14 

HS.MSTM - STEMM Meta-Major 259.0 95.0 39 17 

MED.AS - Pre-Medicine 41.0 39.0 4 3 

PHAR.AS - Pre-Pharmacy 15.0 7.0 1 1 

PT.AS - Pre-Physical Therapy 68.0 28.0 5 2 

SCI.AS - Science 153.0 127.0 14 11 

VET.AS - Pre-Veterinary Medicine 65.0 45.0 5 3 

Science Total 1,852.5 1,473.0 257 189 

 

 

 

Academic Programs 
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 Credit Hours Headcount 

Industrial Technology Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

AGB.AAS - Agricultural Business 200.0 269.0 14 18 

AGED.TRANSFER.AS - Agriculture Education Transfer Major 4.0 -- 1 -- 

AGRN.AAS - Agronomy  127.0 123.0 9 9 

AGRN.CERT - Crop Production Studies -- 16.0 -- 1 

AGS.AAS - Animal Science 187.0 168.0 12 11 

AGS.TRANSFER.AS – Animal Science Transfer Major 28.0 32.0 2 2 

AGT.AAS - Agricultural Studies 247.0 272.0 17 20 

ATR.AAS - Industrial Automation and Robotics 79.0 77.0 7 6 

AUT.AAS - Automotive Technology 720.0 664.0 45 39 

CRP.DIPL - Carpentry 408.5 551.0 27 35 

CRR.AAS - Automotive Collision Technology 146.0 201.0 9 12 

DSL.AAS - Diesel Technology 595.0 768.0 35 46 

DSL.CERT - Agricultural Diesel Technology 314.0 111.0 17 8 

EDT.AAS - Engineering & Design Technology 142.0 143.0 9 11 

ELM.AAS - Electrical Mechanical Technician 43.0 120.0 4 8 

ELT.AAS - Electrical Technologies 888.0 1,072.0 57 68 

ELT.DIPL - Electrical Technologies 52.0 50.0 10 9 

HS.AGR - Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources 381.0 415.0 78 70 

HS.MANU - Manufacturing 486.0 512.0 108 100 

HS.TRAN - Transportation, Distribution & Logistics 255.0 192.0 67 43 

HVAC.AAS - Heating and Air Conditioning Technology 736.0 481.0 49 33 

IBD.AAS - Industrial Business 35.0 12.0 3 1 

MEC.DIPL - Industrial Mechanics 139.0 98.0 9 7 

MFG.AAS - Computer Integrated Fabrication  45.0 58.0 4 4 

MFG.DIPL - Industrial Machinist 25.0 16.0 2 1 

RES.CERT - Automotive Restoration 36.0 18.0 2 1 

WLD.DIPL - Welding Technology 805.0 747.0 54 50 

Industrial Technology Total 7,123.5 7,186.0 651 613 

Academic Programs 
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 Credit Hours Headcount 

Social Sciences Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

HS.MSCO - Social Science Meta-Major 190.0 100.0 36 19 

HSER.AAS - Human Services 586.0 652.0 58 68 

HSER.APS - Human Services 59.0 3.0 5 1 

HSERB.APS - Human Services 74.0 9.0 11 1 

Social Sciences Total 909.0 764.0 110 89 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Education & Psychology Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
ECED.DIPL - Early Childhood Education 59.0 64.0 4 5 

Education & Psychology Total 59.0 64.0 4 5 

 

Grand Total 25,542.75 25,440.5 2,994 2,963 
 

 

  

Humanities Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
DMP.AAS - Digital Media Production 57.0 97.0 4 7 

HS.MCVA - Communication and Visual Arts Meta-Major 208.0 125.0 69 39 

HS.MLAS - Liberal Arts Meta-Major 5,240.0 5,706.5 1,006 1,141 

PHT.AAS - Photography  272.0 294.0 19 22 

Humanities Total 5,777.0 6,222.5 1,098 1,209 

Mathematics Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
COSC.AS - Computer Science 40.0 56.0 3 3 

CPL.CERT - Computer Languages 4.0 19.0 1 1 

ENG.AS - Pre-Engineering 58.0 29.0 5 2 

ENGR.TRANSFER.AS - Engineering Transfer Major 31.0 32.0 2 2 

MATH.TRANSFER.AS - Math Transfer Major 14.0 26.0 1 2 

Mathematics Total 147.0 162.0 12 10 

Academic Programs 
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 Credit Hours Headcount 

Business Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
ACC.AA – Accounting 302.0 309.0 22 19 

ATC.AA - Pre-Athletic Training 331.0 145.0 23 11 

BUS.AA - Business 2,982.0 2,965.0 205 208 

BUS.TRANSFER.AA - Business Transfer Major 365.0 156.0 29 15 

CJUS.AA - Criminal Justice 743.0 588.0 51 42 

CJUS.TRANSFER.AA - Criminal Justice Transfer Major 165.0 72.0 14 9 

GRA.AA - Graphics Technology 165.0 90.0 12 6 

MBUS.AA - Business Guided Pathway 14.0 28.0 1 2 

TGM.AA - Turf Grass Management 13.0 21.0 1 2 

Business Total 5,080.0 4,374.0 358 314 
 

 

Communications Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
COMM.TRANSFER.AA - Communications Transfer Major 39.0 23.0 3 3 

ENGL.AA - English, Speech, & Literature 111.0 129.0 9 9 

ENGL.TRANSFER.AA - English Transfer Major -- 12.0 -- 1 

JOUR.AA - Journalism 87.0 123.0 5 8 

JOURN.TRANSFER.AA - Journalism Transfer Major 13.0 -- 1 -- 

MCVA.AA - Communication and Visual Arts 15.0 -- 1 -- 

Communications Total 265.0 287.0 19 21 
 

 

Education Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
ECED.AA - Early Childhood Education 117.0 138.0 9 10 

ECTL.TRANSFER.AA - Early Childhood Teacher Licensure 129.0 106.0 11 11 

ELED.TRANSFER.AA - Elementary Education Transfer Major 397.0 404.0 31 40 

ELEM.AA - Elementary Education 414.0 498.0 33 35 

PHED.AA - Physical Education 345.0 348.0 24 23 

PLAW.AA - Pre-Law 111.0 110.0 7 8 

PSYC.AA - Psychology 619.0 741.0 49 55 

PSYC.TRANSFER.AA - Psychology Transfer Major 485.0 369.0 40 36 

SECED.TRANSFER.AA - Secondary Education Transfer Major 167.0 43.0 12 4 

SEDU.AA - Secondary Education 288.0 300.0 21 22 

Education Total 3,072.0 3,057.0 237 244 
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 Credit Hours Headcount 

General Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

AA - Liberal Arts/Associate of Arts 1,807.0 1,671.0 170 170 

AA.LIB - Liberal Arts/Associate of Arts 204.0 100.0 21 7 

AA.LIBB - Liberal Arts AA 10.0 16.0 1 2 

AGS.AGS - Degree of Associate in General Studies 50.0 71.0 3 7 

NDS - Non-Degree Seeking 287.0 254.0 67 49 

General Total 2,358.0 2,112.0 262 235 
 

Health Science Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

MHSC.AA - Health Science Guided Pathway 43.0 17.0 5 2 

PDH.AA - Pre-Dental Hygiene 371.0 418.0 29 37 

PMA.AA - Pre-Medical Assistant 52.0 88.0 6 6 

PMLT.AA - Pre-Medical Lab Technician 64.0 86.0 6 7 

PPN.AA - Pre-Practical Nursing 1,059.0 1,449.5 110 142 

PRT.AA - Pre-Radiology Technology 436.0 487.0 39 43 

Health Science Total 2,025.0 2,545.5 195 237 
 

Humanities Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
DARTS.AAA - Digital Arts 248.0 372.0 25 37 

HIS.AA - History 50.0 85.0 4 6 

MLAN.AA - Modern Languages 15.0 13.0 1 1 

MLAS.AA - Liberal Arts and Science Guided Pathway 1,880.5 1,826.5 147 137 

MUSC.AA - Music 136.0 167.0 8 11 

REL.AA - Religious Studies 12.0 19.0 1 2 

THTR.AA - Theater 95.0 152.0 6 9 

THTR.TRANSFER.AA - Theater Transfer Major 46.0 -- 3 -- 

VART.AA - Visual Arts 455.0 413.0 32 29 

Humanities Total 2,937.5 3,047.5 227 232 
 

 

Industrial Technology Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 
AGR.AA - Agriculture 176.0 178.0 13 15 

Industrial Technology Total 176.0 178.0 13 15 

Associate of Arts 
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 Credit Hours Headcount 

Mathematics Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

COSC.AA - Computer Science 219.0 274.0 15 20 

ENG.AA - Pre-Engineering 355.0 274.0 24 20 

MATH.AA - Mathematics 19.0 38.0 2 2 

Mathematics Total 593.0 586.0 41 42 
 

 

Science Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

BIO.AA – Biology 254.0 176.0 18 12 

CHIR.AA - Pre-Chiropractic 74.0 59.0 5 5 

CONS.AA - Conservation 112.0 38.0 8 3 

DENT.AA - Pre-Dentistry 46.0 89.0 3 6 

EXER.AA - Exercise Science 356.0 542.0 24 39 

EXSCK.TRANSFER.AA – Ex. Sci. & Kinesiology Trans. Major 29.0 -- 2 -- 

MED.AA - Pre-Medicine 191.0 123.0 14 8 

MORT.AA - Pre-Mortuary 33.0 15.0 3 1 

OPTO.AAS - Pre-Optometry 14.0 -- 1 -- 

PHAR.AA - Pre-Pharmacy 49.0 18.0 3 1 

PHY.AA - Physical Science 59.0 39.0 4 3 

PT.AA - Pre-Physical Therapy 278.0 171.0 18 11 

SCI.AA – Science 247.0 198.0 19 16 

SMES.AA - Sports Medicine/Exercise Science 184.0 90.0 12 7 

VET.AA - Pre-Veterinary 89.0 64.0 7 4 

Science Total 2,015.0 1,622.0 141 116 
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 Credit Hours Headcount 

Social Science Spring 22 Spring 23 Spring 22 Spring 23 

HFS.TRANSFER.AA - Human Family Services Trans. Major 68.0 118.0 7 14 

HIST.TRANSFER.AA - History Transfer Major 21.0 12.0 2 1 

HSER.AA - Human Services 309.0 493.0 27 49 

HSV.AA - Human Services, Counseling, Soc. Work Trans Maj -- 12.0 -- 1 

POL.AA - Political Science/Government 50.0 61.0 3 4 

POLSC.TRANSFER.AA - Political Science Transfer Major -- 13.0 -- 1 

SCWK.AA - Social Work 358.0 303.0 26 24 

SOC.AA - Sociology  27.0 46.0 2 3 

SOC.TRANSFER.AA - Sociology Transfer Major 40.0 65.0 3 6 

Social Science Total 873.0 1,123.0 70 103 

     

Grand Total 19,394.5 18,932.0 1,563 1,559 
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